
New Haven (4-5-0, 1-5-0) -vs- Pace (3-2-3, 1-2-3)
9/29/2021 at Pleasantville, N.Y. (Pace Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 38:10 (YELLOW), #9 Vickie Fleming (UNH)   

Date: 9/29/2021
Attendance: 122
Stadium: Pace Stadium
Officials: Scorer, Jim Sheehan   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
New Haven 0 0 0
Pace 3 1 4

New Haven 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Paige Davis 0 0 0 0 90
N/A 4 Kaitlyn Price 0 0 0 0 90
N/A 9 Vickie Fleming 3 0 0 0 78
N/A 13 Mackenzie Myes 2 1 0 0 80
N/A 15 Cypress Levitt 0 0 0 0 90
N/A 16 Emily Mendel 2 1 0 0 78
N/A 17 Dakota Cimetta 2 2 0 0 85
N/A 18 Emily Schmidt 0 0 0 0 85
N/A 19 Alyssa McMahon 1 1 0 0 80
N/A 20 Madison Blonde 0 0 0 0 29
N/A 27 Gabriela Chavez-Pere 0 0 0 0 63

Substitutes
3 Cassidy Callaway 0 0 0 0 12
6 Eilish Linnehan 0 0 0 0 10
8 Emily Gray 0 0 0 0 12
12 Meghan Dellea 3 1 0 0 49
14 Victoria Perez 0 0 0 0 12
21 Katelyn Joyce 0 0 0 0 10
23 Isabella Pilato 0 0 0 0 5
24 Macy Litalien 0 0 0 0 27
32 Sophie Eskenas 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 13 6 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Paige Davis 90:00 4 8

Totals 4 8

Pace 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Perri Anderson 0 0 0 0 90
F 2 Amber Probasco 5 4 1 0 73
D 3 Shannon Selvaggio 1 1 1 0 78

5 Cecilia Puentes 0 0 0 0 85
F 6 Allison Carr 6 5 0 0 73

8 Isabel Villar 0 0 0 2 90
9 Gina Maucere 0 0 0 0 61
10 Aryanna Ortiz 0 0 0 0 90
11 Gabrielle Mpasiakos 1 1 1 0 63
12 Alyssa Cabral 0 0 0 0 87
16 Amber Bosser 1 0 0 0 70

Substitutes
1 Annabella Cole 0 0 0 0 45
7 Jillian Joe 0 0 0 0 5
13 Yasmin Voytelmgum 1 0 0 0 5
14 Tara Slinn 0 0 0 0 7
20 Carolyn Fitzpatrick 0 0 0 0 13
21 Hailey Vitale 0 0 0 0 17
22 Hannah Sugden 1 1 1 0 41
23 Kristina Gambino 0 0 0 0 13
24 Alexa Stack 0 0 0 0 5
25 Ava Pagliaro 0 0 0 0 14
27 Jordan Whooley 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 16 12 4 2 1035

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Perri Anderson 45:00 0 3
1 Annabella Cole 45:00 0 3

Totals 0 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
New Haven 6 7 13
Pace 9 7 16

Saves By Period
New Haven 5 3 8
Pace 3 3 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
New Haven 2 2 4
Pace 3 7 10

Fouls By Period
New Haven 2 4 6
Pace 9 2 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
0:45 PACE Amber Probasco *
18:59 PACE Gabrielle Mpasiakos Isabel Villar *
25:29 PACE Shannon Selvaggio *
73:05 PACE Hannah Sugden Isabel Villar *



Time Play By Play
0:00 Perri Anderson at goalie for Pace.
0:00 Paige Davis at goalie for New Haven.
0:45 GOAL by Pace Amber Probasco (FIRST GOAL)

New Haven 0, Pace 1
-- *
1:16 Corner kick by New Haven Mackenzie Myes [1:16].
1:50 Header Shot by New Haven Alyssa McMahon, Save (by goalie) Perri Anderson.
-- Foul on Pace.
-- Foul on New Haven.
10:38 Shot by Pace Amber Probasco, Save (by goalie) Paige Davis.
12:05 Shot by Pace Allison Carr, Save (by goalie) Paige Davis.
13:47 Offside against New Haven.
15:34 Shot by Pace Allison Carr, Save (by goalie) Paige Davis.
16:25 Corner kick by Pace Isabel Villar [16:25].
17:52 Shot by Pace Allison Carr, Save (by goalie) Paige Davis.
18:42 Corner kick by Pace Isabel Villar [18:42].
18:59 GOAL by Pace Gabrielle Mpasiakos, Assist by Isabel Villar

New Haven 0, Pace 2
-- *
-- *
-- Foul on Pace.
25:29 GOAL by Pace Shannon Selvaggio

New Haven 0, Pace 3
-- *
-- Foul on Pace.
-- Foul on Pace.
28:52 Shot by New Haven Mackenzie Myes, Wide.
28:56 Pace substitution: Hannah Sugden for Gina Maucere.
28:56 New Haven substitution: Meghan Dellea for Madison Blonde.
29:58 Shot by Pace Allison Carr, Wide.
30:44 Offside against New Haven.
31:45 Corner kick by Pace Isabel Villar [31:45].
31:59 Header Shot by Pace Allison Carr, Save (by goalie) Paige Davis.
33:02 Pace substitution: Ava Pagliaro for Amber Probasco.
35:26 Shot by New Haven Emily Mendel, Save (by goalie) Perri Anderson.
-- Foul on Pace.
37:00 Corner kick by New Haven Mackenzie Myes [37:00].
-- Foul on Pace.
38:10 Yellow card on New Haven Vickie Fleming.
38:10 Pace substitution: Jordan Whooley for Shannon Selvaggio.
38:10 Pace substitution: Tara Slinn for Amber Bosser.
-- Foul on Pace.
39:32 Shot by New Haven Meghan Dellea, Blocked.
-- Foul on Pace.
41:21 Shot by New Haven Vickie Fleming, High.
-- Foul on New Haven.
43:57 Shot by New Haven Dakota Cimetta, Save (by goalie) Perri Anderson.
-- Foul on Pace.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For New Haven: #1  Paige Davis, #4  Kaitlyn Price, #9  Vickie Fleming, #12 Meghan Dellea, #13 Mackenzie Myes, #15 Cypress
Levitt, #16 Emily Mendel, #17 Dakota Cimetta, #18 Emily Schmidt, #19 Alyssa McMahon, #27 Gabriela Chavez-Pere.

45:00 Annabella Cole at goalie for Pace.

45:00
For Pace: #1  Annabella Cole, #2  Amber Probasco, #3  Shannon Selvaggio, #5  Cecilia Puentes, #6  Allison Carr, #8  Isabel Villar,
#9  Gina Maucere, #10 Aryanna Ortiz, #11 Gabrielle Mpasiakos, #12 Alyssa Cabral, #16 Amber Bosser.

46:30 Corner kick by Pace Isabel Villar [46:30].
48:09 Shot by New Haven Vickie Fleming, Blocked.
-- Foul on Pace.
-- Foul on Pace.
50:40 Corner kick by New Haven Mackenzie Myes [50:40].
51:11 Shot by New Haven Emily Mendel, Blocked.



52:52 Shot by New Haven Mackenzie Myes, Save (by goalie) Annabella Cole.
-- Foul on New Haven.
55:05 Corner kick by Pace Isabel Villar [55:05].
55:35 Corner kick by Pace Isabel Villar [55:35].
56:04 Shot by Pace Allison Carr, Save (by goalie) Paige Davis.
57:25 Shot by New Haven Meghan Dellea, High.
59:02 Shot by New Haven Dakota Cimetta, Save (by goalie) Annabella Cole.
59:38 Shot by Pace Amber Probasco, Save (by goalie) Paige Davis.
60:32 Offside against New Haven.
61:34 Shot by New Haven Meghan Dellea, Save (by goalie) Annabella Cole.
62:09 Corner kick by Pace Yasmin Voytelmgum [62:09].
62:42 Shot by Pace Amber Probasco, High.
63:01 New Haven substitution: Macy Litalien for Gabriela Chavez-Pere.
63:01 Pace substitution: Hannah Sugden for Gabrielle Mpasiakos.
64:09 Offside against New Haven.
65:20 Corner kick by New Haven Mackenzie Myes [65:20].
67:33 Shot by Pace Amber Probasco, Save (by goalie) Paige Davis.
69:20 Corner kick by Pace Isabel Villar [69:20].
69:33 Header Shot by Pace Amber Bosser, High.
70:07 Offside against Pace.
71:19 Shot by New Haven Vickie Fleming, Wide.
72:31 Corner kick by Pace Isabel Villar [72:31].
72:55 Corner kick by Pace Isabel Villar [72:55].
73:05 GOAL by Pace Hannah Sugden, Assist by Isabel Villar

New Haven 0, Pace 4
-- *
73:09 Pace substitution: Hailey Vitale for Allison Carr.
-- Foul on New Haven.
-- Foul on New Haven.
-- Foul on New Haven.
76:48 Pace substitution: Kristina Gambino for Amber Bosser.
76:48 Pace substitution: Carolyn Fitzpatrick for Gina Maucere.
78:17 New Haven substitution: Victoria Perez for Vickie Fleming.
78:17 New Haven substitution: Cassidy Callaway for Emily Mendel.
78:17 New Haven substitution: Emily Gray for Meghan Dellea.
79:22 Offside against New Haven.
79:41 New Haven substitution: Eilish Linnehan for Mackenzie Myes.
79:41 New Haven substitution: Katelyn Joyce for Alyssa McMahon.
83:58 Offside against New Haven.
85:06 Pace substitution: Jillian Joe for Cecilia Puentes.
85:06 Pace substitution: Yasmin Voytelmgum for Amber Probasco.
85:06 Pace substitution: Alexa Stack for Shannon Selvaggio.
85:06 New Haven substitution: Isabella Pilato for Dakota Cimetta.
85:06 New Haven substitution: Sophie Eskenas for Emily Schmidt.
85:50 Shot by Pace Yasmin Voytelmgum, Wide.
86:50 Offside against New Haven.
87:17 Pace substitution: Jordan Whooley for Alyssa Cabral.
87:34 Pace substitution: Ava Pagliaro for Hannah Sugden.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


